1WWW.EXTREMENETWORKS.COM
Data Sheet
ExtremeSwitching™ VDX 6940
Advanced Features Enable Data
Center Transformation
The data center is evolving, driving requirements for infrastructure that
can support dynamic growth in Virtual Machines (VMs), distributed
applications, and Big Data, as well as the transition to cloud-based

RADIUS (AAA) X X
TACACS+ X X
Secure Shell (SSHv2) X X
BPDU Drop X X
Lightweight Directory Access Protocol (LDAP) X X
Secure Copy Protocol X X
Port Security X X
©2019 Extreme Networks, Inc. All rights reserved. Extreme Networks and the Extreme Networks logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of Extreme Networks, Inc. in
the United States and/or other countries. All other names are the property of their respective owners. For additional information on Extreme Networks Trademarks please
see http://www.extremenetworks.com/company/legal/trademarks. Specifications and product availability are subject to change without notice. 12150-0119-18
14
VDX 6940-36Q and 6940-144S Software License Ordering Information
Software SKU Description
BR-VDX6940-FCOE FCoE software license for VDX 6940
BR-VDX6940-144S-16-10GPOD 16×10 GbE Ports on Demand (PoD) license for VDX 6940-144S
BR-VDX6940-144S-6X40G-POD 6×40 GbE or 2×100 GbE Ports on Demand (PoD) license for VDX 6940-144S
BR-VDX6940-36Q-12X40G-POD 12×40 GbE Ports on Demand (PoD) license for VDX 6940-36Q
VDX 6940-36Q and 6940-144S Hardware Ordering Information
See the VDX Transceiver Support Matrix for optics and cable ordering details.
Hardware SKU Description
BR-VDX6940-36Q-AC-F VDX 6940-36Q base system with 36 40 GbE QSFP+ ports, AC power supply, non-port-side exhaust airflow
BR-VDX6940-36Q-AC-R VDX 6940-36Q base system with 36 40 GbE QSFP+ ports, AC power supply, port-side exhaust airflow
BR-VDX6940-24Q-DC-F VDX 6940-36Q base system with 24 40 GbE QSFP+ ports, DC power supply, non-port-side exhaust airflow
BR-VDX6940-24Q-DC-R VDX 6940-36Q base system with 24 40 GbE QSFP+ ports, DC power supply, port-side exhaust airflow
BR-VDX6940-24Q-AC-F VDX 6940-36Q base system with 24 40 GbE QSFP+ ports, AC power supply, non-port-side exhaust airflow
BR-VDX6940-24Q-AC-R VDX 6940-36Q base system with 24 40 GbE QSFP+ ports, AC power supply, port-side exhaust airflow
BR-VDX6940-64S-AC-R VDX 6940-144S base system with 64 10 GbE SFP+ ports, AC power supply, port-side exhaust airflow
BR-VDX6940-64S-AC-F VDX 6940-144S base system with 64 10 GbE SFP+ ports, AC power supply, non-port-side exhaust airflow
BR-VDX6940-96S-AC-R VDX 6940-144S base system with 96 10 GbE SFP+ ports, AC power supply, port-side exhaust airflow
BR-VDX6940-96S-AC-F VDX 6940-144S base system with 96 10 GbE SFP+ ports, AC power supply, non-port-side exhaust airflow
BR-VDX6940-144S-AC-R VDX 6940-144S base system with 96 10 GbE SFP+ ports and up to 12 40 GbE QSFP+ ports or up to 4 100 GbE
QSFP28 ports, AC power supply, port-side exhaust airflow
BR-VDX6940-144S-AC-F VDX 6940-144S base system with 96 10 GbE SFP+ ports and up to 12 40 GbE QSFP+ ports or up to 4 100 GbE
QSFP28 ports, AC power supply, non-port-side exhaust airflow
BR-VDX6940-64S-DC-F VDX 6940-144S base system with 64 10 GbE SFP+ ports, DC power supply, non-port-side exhaust airflow
BR-VDX6940-64S-DC-R VDX 6940-144S base system with 64 10 GbE SFP+ ports, DC power supply, port-side exhaust airflow